

**NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN,** that the Genesee County Legislature will meet at the Genesee County Old Courthouse, 7 Main Street, Batavia, New York on Wednesday, November 1, 2023 at 5:30 PM for the purpose of holding a public hearing on the tentative Genesee County Budget for 2024.

**FURTHER NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN** that a copy of the said tentative budget will be available in the Office of the Clerk of the Legislature, 7 Main Street, Batavia, New York where it may be inspected by any interested person. Pursuant to Section 359 of the County Law, the maximum salaries that may be fixed and payable during said fiscal year to members of the Genesee County Legislature and to the Chair, thereof, are hereby specified as follows:

Members of the Legislature \$15,946 Chair of the Legislature \$21,897

Lisa Casey, Clerk Genesee County Legislature